Department of Revenue	
Machinetan State	

Form 84 0001a

Real Estate Excise Tax Affidavit (RCW 82.45 WAC 458-81A)
Only for sales in a single location code on or after January 1, 2023.
This affidavit will not be accepted unless all areas on all pages are fully and accurately completed.
This form is your receipt when stamped by cashler. Please type or print.

☐ Check box if partial sale, indicate % sold.	List	percentage of ownership acquired next to	each nan	ne.
1 Seller/Grantor		Buyer/Grantee		
Name Dana G. Falk, Successor Trustee of the Julia Pretko Revocable	<u>e</u> ,	iame <u>Brian Michael Huffman and Taylor B</u>	. Huffman	<u>H&amp;W</u>
Trust, dated July 19, 2021				
Malling address 4434 Los Pinos	— ,	Malling address 1200 6th Street		
City/state/zip Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067	_ (	ity/state/zip Clarkston, WA 99403		
Phone (including area code)	F	hone (including area code)		<del></del>
3 Send all property tax correspondence to: ☑ Same as Buyer/Grante		List all real and personal property tax parcel account numbers 1-068-00-001-0000-0000	Personal property	? value(s) \$ 108,300.00
	— [		. 📮	\$ 0.00
Malling address	— .		. 🗆	\$.0.00
City/state/zip	_			
4 Street address of property 1200 6th Street, Clarkston, WA 99403	16000	nincorporated locations please select you	e county)	
This property is located in Clarkston  Check box if any of the listed parcels are being segregated from an	other	parcel, are part of a boundary line adjustre	ent or pa	rcels being merged.
Legal description of property (if you need more space, attach a separ	rate she	eet to each page of the affidavit).		
Lot 1 of Central Addition to Clarkston, according to the official plat th Washington.	ereof, i	filed in Book & of Plats at Page(s) 91, reco	rds of Aso	tin County,
5 11 - Household, single family units	7	7 List all personal property (tangible and	intangible	s) included in selling
	_	price.		,
Enter any additional codes	_	,		
Was the seller receiving a property tax exemption or deferral under RCW 84.36, 84.37, or 84.38 (nonprofit org., senior		If daiming an exemption, list WAC numb	er and rea:	son for exemption.
citizen or disabled person, homeowner with limited income)? \(\sigma\) Yes	Ø No	WAC number (section/subsection)		<u>. — · . – </u>
It this property predominately used for timber (as classified under RCW 84.34 and 84.39) or agriculture (as classified under RCW 84.34.010) and will continue in it's current use? If yes and the transfer involves multiple parels with different classifications, complete the predominate use calculator (see instructions)		Reason for exemption 		A
6 is this property designated as forest land per RCW 84.33? Wes	No	Type of document Statutory Warranty De	ed	
Is this property classified as current use (open space, farm	DI No.	Date of document 1/10/2023		
and agricultural, or dimber) land per RCW 84.34?  Li Yes  Is this property receiving special valuation as historical		Gross selling	price	199,000.00
property per RCW 84.26?	Νo	*Personal property (dec	luct)	0.00
If any answers are yes, complete as instructed below.		Exemption claimed (dec	duct) ——	0,00
(1) NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE (FOREST LAND OR CURRENT USE) NEW OWNER(S): To continue the current designation as forest land		Taxable selling	price	199,000.00
or classification as current use (open space, raim and agriculture, or		Excise tax: stat		
timber) land, you must sign on (3) below. The county assessor must determine if the land transferred continues to qualify and will indicate	then	Less than \$525,000.01 at	1.1%	2,169,00
by signing below if the land no longer qualifies of you do not wish t		From \$525,000.01 to \$1,525,000 at 1	.28%	
continue the designation or classification, it will be removed and the compensating or additional taxes will be due and payable by the sel	5	From \$1,525,000.01 to \$3,025,000 at 2		0,00
or transferor at the time of sale (RCW 84.33.140 or 84.34.108). Prior	rto	Above \$3,025,000 a	ıt 3%	0.00
signing (3) below, you may contact your local county assessor for mi	one	Agricultural and timberland at 1	.28%	0.00
information.  This land:		Total excise tax:		2,189.00
This land:		,	Local	497.50
	_	• Delinquent Interest:	state	_0,00
Deputy assessor signature Date			Local	0.00
(2) NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE (HISTORIC PROPERTY) NEW OWNER(S): To continue special valuation as historic property.	sign	*Delinquent pe	naity	
(3) helow. If the new owner(s) doesn't wish to continue, all addition	IAL LOX	Sub	total	2,686.50
calculated pursuant to RCW 84.26, shall be due and payable by the or transferor at the time of sale.	seller	*State technolog	y fee	5.00
(3) NEW OWNER(S) SIGNATURE		Affidavit processin	g fee	0.00
			l due	2,691.50
		A MINIMUM OF \$10.00 IS DUI	IN FEE(S	) AND/OR TAX
Print name Print name	c Trave		7	//
8 I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PENDURY THAT THE FOREGOING	מנו	Signature of grantee or agent	HI	12
Signature of grantor or agent Name (print) Dana G. Falk Successor Trustee		Brian Michael Hutiman	or Paylor	B. Huffman
Date & city of signing 1/10/23, Raucho Sav	स्या	Date & dry of signing 1/17/25	تما	riton
erjury in the second degree is a class C felony which is punishable by	confin	ement in a state correctional institution (	or a maxin	num term of five years, or

ury in the second degree is a class C felony which is punishable by continement in a state correction in a fine (RCW 9A, 72.030 and RCW 9A, 20.021(1)(e)).

a fine in an amount fixed by the court of not more than \$10,000, or by both such confinement and fine (RCW 9A, 72.030 and RCW 9A, 20.021(1)(e)).

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 360-705-6705. Teletype

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 360-705-6705. Teletype

This space treasurer's USE ONLY

COUNTY TREASURER |

REV 84 0001a (12/1/22)

DATE 01/17/2023 - RECEIPT No. 55789 - Alliance Title - Clarkston

Country and Country and Tiple — and Pol Fri to a galaxe, ape Politon

## JULIA PRETKO REVOCABLE TRUST

This Trust Agreement is hereby made effective this 19th day of July, 2021, between Julia J. Pretko, also known as JoAnn Pretko, of Lewiston, Idaho, herein referred to as Trustor, and Julia J. Pretko, of Lewiston, Nez Perce County, State of Idaho, herein referred to as Trustee.

### **IDENTIFICATION OF FAMILY**

I declare that I was the spouse of Francis T. Pretko, who is deceased. Two (2) children were born as issue of our marriage, namely:

- Ann M. Shoemaker, who is deceased and left one surviving issue, Samara Shoemaker
- Dana G. Falk of Rancho Santa Fe, California 🔠 👯 📳

In consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth herein, Trustor and Trustee agree as follows:

to a statemed to as Trustee.

## ARTICLE I

## TRANSFER IN TRUST

Trustor transfers and delivers to Trustee the property described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference. The receipt of such property is hereby acknowledged by Trustee. Such property and all property hereafter subject to this trust shall constitute the trust estate, and shall be held, managed, administered, and distributed by Trustee as hereinafter provided.

the second of th

JULIA PRETKO REVOCABLE TRUST -- 1

Creason, Moore, Dokken & Geidl, PLLC P.O. Drawer 835, Lewiston ID 83501 (208)743-1516; Fax(208)746-2231

remarker strip to the factor of the second

and shall be binding upon the trust, the beneficiaries of the trust and all persons transacting any matter with the trust. The Co-Trustees may appoint a Managing Trustee to administer the day-to-day affairs of the trust.

## C. Trustee's Signature.

- 1. **Co-Trustees.** Where two or more Co-Trustees are serving as the Trustee hereunder, the signature of any one such Co-Trustee shall be sufficient to implement any action of the Trustee taken pursuant to Paragraph B. herein, or to perform and/or implement any other duty of the Trustee under the trust.
- 2. Bank or Brokerage Accounts. The Trustee shall have the authority to open such accounts with financial institutions (as defined in the various Chapters of Title 26 of the Idaho Code) or with securities broker-dealers (as defined in Idaho Code § 30-1402) as the Trustee deems necessary to further the purposes of the Trust. Where more than one Co-Trustee is serving as Trustee, the signature of any one such Co-Trustee shall be sufficient to implement any action of the Trustee taken under Paragraph B, herein.
- D. Loans. The Trustee is empowered to make loans to any primary or contingent beneficiary, including himself or herself as a Trustee/beneficiary, so long as the loan is reasonable in the circumstances, adequately supported by collateral, and intended to benefit the trust as a commercially reasonable investment.
- E. Use of Assets. The Trustee is hereby authorized to permit any trust beneficiary, including himself or herself as a Trustee/beneficiary, to use any asset held by the trust for any reasonable purpose without obtaining rent or compensation therefor.
- F. Authority to Sell Real Property or Assets. The Trustee may elect to sell any real property, or other asset, included in the trust, provided that the sale price and other terms of sale are economically reasonable. Sales of assets to related parties, including the Trustee, shall not be deemed a conflict of interest, provided that the Trustee shall obtain approval of the Court to purchase any assets from the Trust.

JULIA PRETKO REVOCABLE TRUST -- 15

Creason, Moore, Dokken & Geidl, PLLC P.O. Drawer 835, Lewiston ID 83501 (208)743-1516; Fax(208)746-2231

any anser achi ny tha Euse ber any

L. But the at the limit is trucked hour

and provide a shirt of a misself

#### ARTICLE X

#### COMPENSATION OF TRUSTEE

The Trustee herein shall be compensated at a reasonable rate to be negotiated upon and determined by separate agreement between the Trustor and the Trustee. If no separate agreement is made or is found, then the Trustee shall be compensated at a reasonable rate. However, for so long as the Trustor acts as Trustee, no compensation shall be provided. A Trustee's failure to submit fees and costs to the trust for reimbursement within sixty (60) days following the end of any calendar year shall be deemed a waiver of the Trustee's right to reimbursement for that year.

### ARTICLE XI

#### SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES

The Trustor may appoint any person to serve as a Co-Trustee with her. Such Co-Trustee shall continue to serve until excused by the Trustor or until the death, resignation or incapacity of the Trustor. Upon the death, incapacity or resignation of the Trustor, then Dana G. Falk shall be the successor trustee upon acceptance of the terms of this trust, with the same duties and powers as are imposed and conferred by this agreement on Trustee hereunder. Upon the death, incapacity or resignation of Dana G. Falk, then Gary White shall be the alternate successor trustee, upon acceptance of the terms of this trust, with the same duties and powers as are imposed and conferred by the agreement on Trustee herein. If at any time a trustee currently serving becomes aware that no successor trustee has been named or is available to serve, then the trustee may name a successor trustee in writing, who may qualify as trustee of this trust by acceptance of the terms of this trust upon the acting trustee's death, resignation, or incapacity to act, with the same duties and powers as are imposed and conferred by this agreement on trustees hereunder. If no successor trustee has been named, a court of competent jurisdiction shall appoint a successor trustee. The incapacity of any trustee may be demonstrated by a sworn affidavit of a physician who, upon examination, determines that the trustee lacks the capacity to carry out the duties and responsibilities of the trust.

JULIA PRETKO REVOCABLE TRUST -- 16

Creason, Moore, Dokken & Geidl, PLLC P.O. Drawer 835, Lewiston ID 83501 (208)743-1516; Fax(208)746-2231

and a light dediction or reach

... the feet on 1/5,5789s.

فالمحاوية وأثبت الأبال بالأعاد

A trustee refusing to submit to a medical examination or refusing to permit the results of such examination to be delivered to the remaining Co-Trustees or beneficiaries for the purpose of determining incapacity shall be deemed to have resigned as trustee.

#### ARTICLE XII

#### BOND AND LIABILITY OF TRUSTEE

No bond shall be required of any person named in this instrument as Trustee, or of any person appointed as Trustee in the manner specified herein, for the faithful performance of his or her duties as Trustee. Furthermore, any Trustee named or appointed hereunder shall be liable only for his or her willful breach of the trust and not for any good faith error in judgment. A corporate Trustee acting hereunder shall be liable or responsible only to the degree required by the laws of the state of Idaho wherein it is authorized to act as Trustee. In any contract or agreement made by Trustee on behalf of the trust estate, such Trustee may, and is hereby authorized to, stipulate and provide against personal liability on such contracts, to provide that the rights created under such contract or contracts shall belong to the trust estate and that the obligations under and by virtue of such contract or contracts shall be obligations of the trust estate only.

# ARTICLE XIII ACCOUNTING

The Trustee shall prepare or cause to be prepared on an annual basis, a statement of assets and liabilities of the trust and a statement of receipts and disbursements for the prior year. The Trustee shall make the financial statements available to the Trustor hereunder as well as to any other income beneficiary of this trust. Additionally, the Trustee shall prepare or cause to be prepared such annual tax returns for the Trustor and/or for this trust as may be considered necessary or appropriate under any federal or state income tax rules or regulations. Upon the death of the last surviving Trustor, the Trustee shall make all financial statements and/or tax returns available to the remaining beneficiaries of the trust and shall provide a final accounting of the trust to such

JULIA PRETKO REVOCABLE TRUST -- 17

Creason, Moore, Dokken & Geidl, PLLC P.O. Drawer 835, Lewiston ID 83501 (208)743-1516; Fax(208)746-2231

attorneys to make full disclosure of my estate plan and business to my successor trustee and (c) authorize such attorneys to accept employment by my successor trustee if offered.

# ARTICLE XVII OTHER MATTERS

The use of article captions and headings within this trust are for convenience only and shall not be used to define or construe any of the provisions hereof. The term "issue" as used herein shall mean issue per stirpes, and shall include those born or legally adopted either before or after the execution of this trust or after my death. The term "child" or "children" shall also mean per stirpes and shall also include any child or children born or legally adopted either before or after the execution of this trust or after my death. The term "minor" as used herein shall mean any person who has not attained the age of twenty-one (21) years. The use of masculine references herein shall include the feminine, and the feminine shall include the masculine; the use of singular and plural shall be interchangeable. "Per stirpes" means by the roots or by the stock and as used herein means that assets would be proportionally divided among beneficiaries according to their ancestor's share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trustor and Trustee have executed this agreement to be effective the day, month and year first above written. TRUSTOR Julie J. Presks or and a state of the state of TRUSTEE (To altered how, the associating after A ton you work name by . View F Franko wo many we in

JULIA PRETKO REVOCABLE TRUST -- 19

Creason, Moore, Dokken & Geldl, PLLC P.O. Drawer 835, Lewiston ID 83501 (208)743-1516; Fax(208)746-2231

55789.

STATE OF IDAHO ) : ss.
County of Nez Perce )

On this 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2021, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Julia J. Pretko, an unmarried person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

PUBURA PU

Notary Public in and for said State, residing at or employed in Lewiston.

My Commission Expires: Sept 4 2025

13 thereby the introduction is not a form to be the personal discount for the control to

marical and my winds the sould

and the state of t

JULIA PRETKO REVOCABLE TRUST -- 20

Creason, Moore, Dokken & Geidi, PLLC P.O. Drawer 835, Lewiston ID 83501 (208)743-1516; Fax(208)746-2231

55789



IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE
BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS
Static of Idaho
CERTIFICATE

CHDENT	11 December 1 Prost us	DAYA COM OF AN AND DOCUMENT, COMMENT OF THE STANDARD STAN			CURTY NUMBER
771 CR	7 "	TKO AKA JOANN PRETKO		FEMALE	TOTAL NOT S
KUT DE TAN	P. La ACE Last Bethday - [45.U	INCER 1 YEAR AC UNDER 1 DAY I & DATE OF	JIRTH (Mo/DayYY) [ 6.	EIRTHPLACE (City and State, Tornit	ry, or Foreign Country)
UCHE (UNE	92 . Years	nos Days Hours Moutos 10/19/19	129	PORTLAND, OREGON	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN
TRACT	TA RESIDENCE - STATE OR	FOREIGH COUNTRY TO COUNTY	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	K OR TOWN	- <del></del>
O4 .	DAHO 🧺	NEZ PERCE	IN MY MILE	WISTON W. COMM.	
ugnows ME	1815 OLD ORCHAF	"Testings" and ""Testing of the	TA: APT	ND. [7.2]P COOF	To UNSIDE CITY
2000-13	A MARITAL STATUS AT TIME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A SUPPRINCE	SCOURS I HAME (A Mar Das Law	■ Yes / □ No //
	And the second of	a By water	i		40.2
RENTS	LIQ EVER IN U.L. ALE PATR	separated (3 Widowell (3 Ovorped (3 Never mante HER'S KAME (First, Middle, East, Suffs)	O Children	ATE BIRTHPLACE (Siete Te	tiony, or Foreign Country)
ÿ. •.	ARMED WIL	LIAM FLETCHER		UNKNOWN AND	markin 1 1 1 1
4.7	g Dyes 1724 MOTH	KER'S MADEN NAME (PVD, MICHO, LAM, SATE)	BOTTO WATER	IZE BIRTHPLACE (\$1819, To	nipry, or Foreign Country)
		AN UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN	
RMANT	DANA G. FALK	pot or puril	IF TO DECEDENT: 130, MARLING	ADDREES (Spinet and Number, City	State, Zip Code)
	d	And the second s	A	OX 024) RANCHO BANTA I	
OSHIDN.	G IL METHOD OF CHAOSITY	Contractly only place)	A STATE OF THE STA	ALCON'S BROWER WANT	• :
	Occasion Grants	NORMAL HILL CEMETER		ZII.18TH.STREET	N FOREIGNE ROME
	S Count (Special)	LEWISTON/IDAHO \$350		EWINTON, IDAHO 83501	
a (Aug.	1 13 5.	FAL BERVICE LICENSEE ON PERSON ACTING AS FILED: JASON M. HARWICK	SUCH 175 LICENSE NUN		LAUSE OF DEATH?
CF OF	College and the second	THE MINE SERVICE AS A SECOND	CE OF DEATH (18-27)	Y V V	ia ≧ <u>⊠</u> 66 ⊸
ATH		DI A HOSPITAL TOTAL TO GEATH OCCURRED SO		74 A.3	
AND THE		athern 3   DOA: A   Hospital lackty &   Muraing acidly, give street and purple)	THE TOTAL OR LOCATION OF DE	Annual An	22. COUNTY OF DEATH
	1815 OLD DRCHAF	医多克耳氏溶液 短短点 计上级点	EWISTON ID 83501	# S & S & S & S & S & S & S & S & S & S	NEZ PERCE
TE OF	" 21 DATE OF GEATH INCO	ProfYct (Sout month) - 124 TURE OF DEATH	**** *** *****************************	DEAD (MOTOSYY) (Spel ponts): )2	A TIME PRONCHINGED DE
EATH	November 17, 202		November 17, 20		D8:30
IST OF	7	uni -dreates inches or correspondent full directi			Approximate Time lobs
1	Enter respictory and the or the	thicrea properties against expedit the Morota DOM.	OT ABBREVIATE EVEN ONLY ONE	strictly eventually as carried	- Onest to Death
7.0	disease or condition	METASTATIC BREAST CANCER	art from the artificial s		5 MONTHS
( *	E Sequential List concerons.	V DUE TO (or as a consequence of)			riki iyo
	Warm leading to the course	OUE TO (or se a consequence of			
27:12	O lead of line a Enter the Country Cou				
	G resulting to death	DUE TO julge a consequence of o	ia Ma 22.	3	
1.00	<u>₹                                    </u>			194-144-144-170-144-144-144-144-144-144-144-144-144-14	- !
<i>(*</i> -	S S	n' conditione contributing to degle but not trauting in a	a december of cases Dad in	PERFOAMED?	WERE ALTOPSY FOIDS AVAILABLE TO COMPLE THE CAUSE OF DEATH?
- 1	ZA DID TORACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH?	10.4 FEMALE (Aged 10 SI)	335.331.257.41	DYcs ⊠ No	- 🗆 Yea 👵 🗅 No
. 97	g Control Probably	D Branch of the control of the contr	year before destri	SL WANNER OF DEATH	Homeda 7 (1991)
****	Q DNo Duncom		own is program within the past	Accident D	Pending Investigation
o'te ta	22. DATE OF DUURY (NO DAY	ATT AND MANUAL CONTROL OF INJURY 12 12 34 P	LACE OF INJURY (Decedent's having home, residurent, forest, sto.)	/ I: Suicide	Could not be determined 33. INJURY AT WO
E USED	(Soul month)	(20m) nga	ng home, raelaurant, forest, pic.)		
	E SE COCATION OF ISLUMY:	A CONTROL OF THE CONT	- / Walter 1997	2000 - 100 -	na Code
TERMA.	Street and Number or L		City Town or County	2 13 12 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	Number 2.44
TERMA4	W. ST. DESCRIPTION IN JUNY (	OCCUPIENTS OF TRANSPORTATION INJURY, STAT	E THE TYPES(S) OF VEHICLE(S)	fact the fact that	
TERMA4		E DECEDENT OCCUPED, Fappicate	of received,	•	
TERMA.	SPECETY WHICH VEHICLE		en district on the same	ales .	
TERMA4	TROUGHCHTATION SEE W	YAS DECEDENTE DivisiOperator December	MAY BAFETY DEVIC	ES(S) DIO DECENTATIONE MPLO	# 3
TENAL IS ONLY	TRUMERICATION SEL W	VAS DECEDENT: DiverOperator: Proming adentification Diveroperator:	MAY BAFETY DEVIC	ealley seed 🔯 Hetriet 🔲 Air beg	□ None. □ Unknow
TENAN ES ONLY	TELEGRAPHICATION SEE W PRINTED OF VALUE THE CERTIFIER (Chack only of	WAS DECEMENT: DirectOperator: Discussing adoption (Capacity).    DirectOperator: Discussion (Capacity).	ADVANCED PRACTICE RELEASE	ashin peri   Hetret   Airbeg   180 LIC   ERSO NURSE   BIJ	# 3
ILEURA BOOLY	TRUMERICATION SEE W FRANCE CHIEF CHIEF CONTROL PAYESCAN To the best of my knowledge	YAS DECEDENT: DiverOperator Peaseing selection Office (Signify)	ADVANCED PRACTICE RELEASE	eathy sent   Hetres   Arbag   Seb. LIC   ERED NURSE   Medical	□ None □ Unknow ENSE NUMBER 19634
ILFRENTHERS THERE	TRANSPORTATION: No. W. THE CRITISER (Check only or 20 PAYSCAN To the best of my knowledge Ch Complete	WAS DECEDENT:   Dried Operator   Passing adaption   Driver (Specify)   The board on official operacy for this contribute)     Physician Assistant     on, death occurred at the time, case, and place, and de	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTRATION TO SEE THE SECOND SE	astey sent   Hetres   Arbeg   Sab Lic   FRED NUISSE   Medicable   Medicable	□ None □ Unknow ENSE NUMBER 19634 E SIGNED
IFEN THERE THERE THERE ATTRACT	FRENCE CRITECT SEA W FRENCE CRITECT CONTROL OF PARTY CRITECT CONTROL OF THE CRITECT	WAS DECEDENT:   Dried Operator   Passing adaption   Driver (Specify)   The board on official operacy for this contribute)     Physician Assistant     on, death occurred at the time, case, and place, and de	See belt Code  See belt Code  ADVANCED PRACTICE RESULT  By the Delayd councy practice  It be lime, date, and place, and due	astey sent   Hetres   Arbeg   Sab Lic   FRED NUISSE   Medicable   Medicable	Nove   Unknow ENSE HUMBER   19834
IFFEN.	FIRST STATE OF SAL W  FIRST SALE OF SA	WAS DECECONT: Division Density Persong selection   Division Copenity   Persong selection   Division Copenity   Division Copeni	Seat beht Child  Seat beht Child  ADVANCED PRACTICE RELIGITI A TO THE DESIRE COUNTRY IN THE BEACK, M.D.  ABETH T. BLACK, M.D.	Aship seal [] Heiries [] Air beg  (Ash. LIC  RES NAIRSE [ Inbd.  130c. DA1	None
TENTAL SOLVENION OF THE AREA SERVENION OF TH	FIRST STATE OF SAL W  FIRST SALE OF SA	WAS DECOCONT: Division Density Density whether the power (specify) are, bessed on proceed capacity for this contribute? Physician Assertant on, death occurred at the ferre, case, and place, and density on smaller investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the ferre, case, and place, and density of the contribute	ALE WHAT BU ETY DEAR  Seat beht Child  ADVANCED PRACTICE RELIGIT  A TOTAL CHILD  TO	sathy) send. [] Heirrer [] Art beg  (Abb. LIC  ERES NATIRE E  Introduce   M-	None
IF EVA.	FIRST STATE OF SAL W  FIRST SALE OF SA	WAS DECECONT: Division Density Pension of Pensions and extrain Division (Capacity). Pensions and extrain Division (Capacity). Density of the confliction of Physician Assertant Density of the confliction of the first and place, and density of the confliction of the first and place, and density of the confliction of t	ALE WHAT BU ETY DEAR  Seat beht Child  ADVANCED PRACTICE RELIGIT  A TOTAL CHILD  TO	AND SET THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	None

NOV 2 3 2021

JAMES B, AYDELOTTE STATE REGISTRAR

\*001569703\*

STATE OF IDAHO

County of Lewistr

This copy of a death certificate was is by the District Health Department on betthe the Bureau of Vital Records and ! Statistics.

Liber Hudson

Local Vital Statistics Registration Of

55789